FORM PTO-1595	05-16-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		EET Patent and Trademark Office
	10209207	Attorney Docket No. <u>10007797-1</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian Craig Lee	e de la companya de	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Kevin G. Currans		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400
	· ,	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
	5.7.02	
	attachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 9/27/01, 10/12	/01; Respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed together	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/978,259	Date Filed: Oc	t. 15, 2001
Confirmation No.: 4116	Additional number	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMI		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Jodi Rappe Legal Dept.		Enclosed
1000 NE Circle Blvd. Corvallis OR 97330		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Convains Division		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and	t belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original documen	r. <i>f</i> i	
	1-2	2 4/20/02
Jodi Rappe		Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Tot	althumber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachment,
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not dots	ach this portion
Mail document to be recorded wi	th required cover shee	t information to:
Mail document to be recorded with the control of th	MA/1522 COLLILISS	orier for factories
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box Washingt	Assignment ton, D.C. 20231
Rev 10/01 (Recdason)	I	PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0887

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007797 -1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Electro-Thermal Odor-Releasing Inks And Methods For Releasing Odors From The Same			and
Filing date: 00+. 15,2001	Application No.:	09/978,259	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) secontinuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and reletters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon or therefor; and a Letters Patent.	enewals of and substite of the United States a	utes for said application for s and of countries foreign then	aid eto
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applicate to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, as of the term or terms for which said Letters Pate as fully and entirely as the same would have been transfer not been made;	signs, nominees or lega ent respectively may be	al representatives, to the full e e granted, reissued or extend	end led,
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have and that !/we have not executed and will not further covenant and agree that I/we will, each execute and deliver all such papers as may be invention(s) or improvement(s), said application in nominees or legal representatives, and !/we agree facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-!-P's, reissue and foreign applied generally to do everything possible to aid representatives to obtain and enforce, for its convention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all course, use in lending such cooperation and assistance.	execute any agreement time a request is more necessary or desiration and said Letters Patent et o communicate to hot(s), said application at papers, to execute the execute all right HP, its successors, or their own benefit, partries provided the expensive the expensiv	t in conflict herewith, and I/ hade, and without undue del ble to perfect the title to s , to HP, its successors, assig HP, or to its nominee, all kno nd said Letters Patent, to test all disclaimers and divisional htful oaths and declarations, a assigns, nominees and le roper patent protection for s	we lay, said gns, own tify als, and egal said
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the states and any official of any country or countrie patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or the United States which may be issued and grad accordance with the terms of this assignment.	es foreign to the United o HP, as assignee of the improvement(s), includ	States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and intereding any and all Letters Patent	sue est, t of
I/we further authorize and direct 남P attorn application now identified by the attorney docke shall have been made known to them by the Uni	t number and title set f	orth above as soon as the sa	aid ime
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal	(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ate Assignment Signed:		-
Inventor's Typed Name: Brian Craig Lee	Date Application	Signed: 27 Sept 2001	-
State of Overgon			
County of BENTON, $^{1 \text{ ss.:}}$ Before me this 27 day of $5 \text{ pt.} 2001$, per			
Before me this 27 day of Sept. 201 , periods personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisf	sonally appeared <u>Brian Cr</u>	aig Lee	who
is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satist instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	factory evidence to be the p	<i>4</i>	
TRISHA M NOTARY PUB COMMISSION	AL SEAL MELCHER LIC - OREGON N NO. 338842 PIRES SEPT. 28, 2004	Justia M. Mele Notary Public My commission expires: 9/26/2	<u>ne</u>

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10007797 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunt	o set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment Signed: 10-72-2001
Inventor's Typed Name: Kevin G. Currans	Date Application Signed: 10-12-2007
State of Ofegon County of Benton Before me this 2 day of Oct 2	ss.: (DO) , personally appeared Kevin G. Currens who asknowledged the foregoing and deed. LSEAL Notary Public My commission expires: 7/26/2004
	Date Assignment Signed:
Invertor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of	ss.:
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the t instrument of assignment to be his/her free act	, personally appeared who passes of satisfactory evidence to be the person, who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of)	ss.:
Before me this day_ of is personally known or proved to r.c on the binstrument of assignment to be his/her free act	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who taknowledged the foregoing
	Notery Public My pummission expires:

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 05/07/2002